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City Commission Meeting Agenda 
Devils Lake City Hall Commission Chambers 

423 6th St NE, Devils Lake, 58301 
 

Monday, September 18, 2023 
 

Meeting Items 
1) Call to Order 
2) Pledge of Allegiance 
3) Approval of Minutes – September 5, 2023 

Awards and Proclamations 
1) N/A 

Public Hearings – 5:30 PM 
1) FY 2024 Budget, Salary Plan, and Position Authorization 

Bid Openings – 5:30 PM 
1)  N/A  

Visitors or Delegations 
*Limited to five minutes per guest, unless extended by presiding officer 

1) Lisa Crosby (LRHC) and Paula Vistad 
Commission Portfolios 

1) N/A 
Old Business 

1) Western/Summers Loan Guaranty Funding Plan 
Consent Agenda 

1) N/A 
New Business 

1) Resolution Setting Rates and Fees Effective January 1, 2024 
2) City Policy Manual Updates and Additions 
3) 1st Reading of Ordinance #990 - Refusal  
4) Special Event Alcohol Permit – Ed’s Bait Shop 
5) Renaissance Zone Authority – Appointment of Member  
6) Pay Estimate #1 – City Project 230201 Watermain Replacement 28-23 & 29-23 
7) Release of Easement – Lake Toyota 
8) Authorize Call for Bids – Snow Plow  

Citizen Comment 
1) N/A 

Informational Items 
1) August 2023 Financial Report  

 
Motion to approve payment of the list of bills as submitted. 

The City of Devils Lake may convene in an executive session as provided by NDCC 44-04-19.2 to consider 
and discuss closed or confidential records and information, negotiating strategy or negotiating instructions 
as provided by NDCC 44-04-19.1, 44-04-19.2, 44-04-18.4. 
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423 6th St NE 

Devils Lake, ND 

701-662-7600 Ext 3 

www.dvlnd.com 
 

 

 

To:  President Moe and City Commissioners 

 

From:  Devils Lake Renaissance Zone Authority 

 

Date: September 11, 2023 

 

Re: Appointment of Member 

 

 

 

The Devils Lake Renaissance Zone Authority took action at their September 11, 2023 meeting to 

recommend the appointment of Sheri Olson as a member of the RZA.  She will fill a vacancy 

with the term expiring June 30, 2026. 
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AUGUST 31, 2023
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COMBINED CASH ACCOUNTS

9999-000-11105 XPRESS DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 162,296.45

9999-000-11320 BREMER BK CHK #1000488 8,116,374.27

9999-000-11900 CASH CLEARING - UTILITIES (                6,504.95)

9999-000-11902 CASH CLEARING - AR 9,229.60

9999-000-11990 CASH MAN. ALLOC.-SEIZED ASSETS (              46,091.56)

TOTAL COMBINED CASH 8,235,303.81

9999-000-11000 CASH ALLOCATED TO OTHER FUNDS (         7,792,927.23)

TOTAL UNALLOCATED CASH 442,376.58

CASH ALLOCATION RECONCILIATION

1000 ALLOCATION TO GENERAL FUND 1,470,301.00

2001 ALLOCATION TO HIGHWAY DIST. 437,614.66

2003 ALLOCATION TO CITY SHARE SPEC. ASSESSMENTS (                   404.53)

2006 ALLOCATION TO EMERGENCY 72,957.01

2008 ALLOCATION TO CEMETERY 190,168.11

2010 ALLOCATION TO TEMP. EMPLOYEES FUND (              28,905.98)

2012 ALLOCATION TO EQUIPMENT RESERVE FUND 682,656.02

2030 ALLOCATION TO PEN & INT ON SPEC ASSESSMENTS 69,583.26

2033 ALLOCATION TO INFRASTRUCTURE 795,310.01

2034 ALLOCATION TO ECONOMIC DEV. 498,377.56

2042 ALLOCATION TO ASSET FORFEITURE BUY FUND 2,926.99

2043 ALLOCATION TO ND DOT POLICE GRANTS 12,787.89

2044 ALLOCATION TO OPIOID SETTLEMENT 4,881.72

2045 ALLOCATION TO MUNICIPAL INFRASTRUCTURE 3,144,549.00

4019 ALLOCATION TO FLOOD PROTECTION DIST. 01-96 (         3,905,240.41)

4033 ALLOCATION TO WEST VIA DUCT (              18,319.13)

4100 ALLOCATION TO PUBLIC BUILDINGS RESERVE FUND 350,000.00

4105 ALLOCATION TO FUND 4105 (            976,190.48)

4313 ALLOCATION TO 2021 WATER TOWER MAINT (            421,771.36)

4314 ALLOCATION TO WM 27-22 (            982,884.23)

4315 ALLOCATION TO WM 28-23 & 29-23 (                     55.80)

4352 ALLOCATION TO FUND 4352 (                     53.94)

4509 ALLOCATION TO STR IMPR 58-15 - 16 & 17 ST SE 298,581.66

4527 ALLOCATION TO STREET IMPR #77-21 (              90,618.40)

4528 ALLOCATION TO 220101 - SI 78-22 (                   411.25)

4529 ALLOCATION TO US 2 TO 20TH ST NE (              93,047.83)

4531 ALLOCATION TO FUND 4531 (              32,751.45)

5001 ALLOCATION TO SPECIAL ASSMT. DEFICIENCY 49,651.75

5005 ALLOCATION TO NON-BONDED DEBT SERVICE 571,113.13

5101 ALLOCATION TO SEWER SEPARATION NO. 1 3,895.97

5476 ALLOCATION TO SALES TAX REVENUE BONDS 2010 291,600.77

5480 ALLOCATION TO REF IMP BOND 2014A 400.00

5481 ALLOCATION TO SALES TAX BOND 2015B 634,610.85

5483 ALLOCATION TO DEFINITIVE IMPR WARRANT 2017 212,780.11

5484 ALLOCATION TO SALES TAX REVENUE BOND 2017 485,405.67

5485 ALLOCATION TO REF IMPR BOND SERIES 2017 61,413.58

5486 ALLOCATION TO DEFINITIVE IMPR WARRANT 2019 197,755.70

5488 ALLOCATION TO SALES TAX REVENUE BOND 2019 350,886.06

5489 ALLOCATION TO REF IMP BOND 2020A 13,966.64
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5492 ALLOCATION TO FUND 5492 914,894.00

5493 ALLOCATION TO REF IMP BOND 2022A 261,438.92

6001 ALLOCATION TO WATER FUND 1,080,909.52

6002 ALLOCATION TO SEWER FUND 762,234.31

6003 ALLOCATION TO SANITATION FUND 957,760.22

6006 ALLOCATION TO WATER SOURCE REPLACEMENT 45,119.73

8002 ALLOCATION TO LIBRARY 184,213.81

8006 ALLOCATION TO PARKING AUTHORITY 59,979.80

8008 ALLOCATION TO CITY BEAUTIFICATION 38,381.11

8009 ALLOCATION TO DL HIST PRESERVATION FUND 5,289.79

8010 ALLOCATION TO JOB DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 80,952.09

8011 ALLOCATION TO SELF INSURANCE (            842,611.22)

8013 ALLOCATION TO LAKE REGION GROWTH 443,658.32

8015 ALLOCATION TO AIRPORT HANGAR 72,747.33

9000 ALLOCATION TO DEVILS LAKE REGIONAL AIRPORT 1,478,217.74

9029 ALLOCATION TO DVL - AIG#29 (            233,528.07)

9035 ALLOCATION TO AIG #35 5,677.27

9037 ALLOCATION TO SNOW REMOVAL EQUIPMENT 3,060.18

9038 ALLOCATION TO AIG 38 14,117.00

9039 ALLOCATION TO FUND 9039 692.86

9040 ALLOCATION TO FUND 9040 (              84,166.68)

9041 ALLOCATION TO AIG 41 (              32,819.23)

9042 ALLOCATION TO ADDENDUM (              54,946.54)

9043 ALLOCATION TO CARES GRANT (         1,647,238.75)

9500 ALLOCATION TO LAKE RGN NARCOTICS TASK FORCE (              80,057.85)

TOTAL ALLOCATIONS TO OTHER FUNDS 7,787,495.99

ALLOCATION FROM COMBINED CASH FUND - 9999-000-11000 (         7,792,927.23)

ZERO PROOF IF ALLOCATIONS BALANCE (                5,431.24)
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ASSETS

1000-000-11000 CASH IN COMBINED FUND 1,470,301.00

1000-000-11100 CASH ON HAND 522.35

1000-000-11320 BREMER BK CHK #1000488 1,501,593.32

1000-000-12040 ACCTS. REC. (SPEC/OTHER) 775.00

1000-000-12045 LOAN RECEIVABLE 9,193.58

1000-000-12090 UB AR CLEARING ACCOUNT 2,355.66

1000-000-12110 UB ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 14,876.75

TOTAL ASSETS 2,999,617.66

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

1000-000-21210 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 165,281.38

1000-000-22200 WAGES PAYABLE (                     20.42)

1000-000-22210 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAXES PAYA 35,762.98

1000-000-22220 STATE W/H TAXES PAYABLE 11,644.22

1000-000-22290 MEDICARE PAYABLE 6,345.62

1000-000-22300 ND PERS 124,016.06

1000-000-22310 FICA PAYABLE 26,411.84

1000-000-22320 DEFERRED COMP. (                1,708.69)

1000-000-22321 ROTH RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 2,550.00

1000-000-22370 MED. & DEP. CARE FLEX PAY. (                6,817.27)

1000-000-22390 UNUM INS. PAYABLE 231.74

1000-000-22410 USABLE(ACCIDENT/CANCER/LIFE) I (                1,597.32)

1000-000-22440 HEALTH PREMIUMS PAYABLE (            334,148.11)

1000-000-22460 DUES FOR FATERNAL ORDER OF POL (                   126.40)

TOTAL LIABILITIES 27,825.63

FUND EQUITY

1000-000-30000 FUND BALANCE 3,783,307.79

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD (            902,187.08)

TOTAL FUND EQUITY 2,881,120.71

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 2,908,946.34



CITY OF DEVILS LAKE

REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 8 MONTHS ENDING AUGUST 31, 2023

GENERAL FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEARNED PCNT

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 67 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED  09/14/2023     09:33AM       PAGE: 4

TAXES

1000-000-31100 GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES 4,892.17 1,433,971.30 1,634,500.00 200,528.70 87.7

1000-000-31400 LODGING TAX (2%) 15,603.94 69,835.95 145,000.00 75,164.05 48.2

1000-000-31410 SALES AND USE TAX (1.5%) 182,731.21 1,087,805.91 1,722,000.00 634,194.09 63.2

1000-000-31420 RESTAURANT/LODGING TAX (1%) 40,267.95 222,774.77 300,000.00 77,225.23 74.3

1000-000-31430 SALES TAX - PARK DISTRICT 36,972.52 257,153.92 400,000.00 142,846.08 64.3

TOTAL TAXES 280,467.79 3,071,541.85 4,201,500.00 1,129,958.15 73.1

LICENSES & PERMITS

1000-000-32110 BEER & LIQUOR LICENSES 50.00 48,100.00 50,000.00 1,900.00 96.2

1000-000-32210 ANIMAL LICENSE & IMPOUND 10.50 137.50 2,000.00 1,862.50 6.9

1000-000-32230 BUILDING PERMITS 1,184.55 9,330.64 13,000.00 3,669.36 71.8

1000-000-32240 BLDG PERMITS - EXTRA-TERR. 278.13 5,056.00 3,000.00 (                2,056.00) 168.5

1000-000-32260 GAMES OF CHANCE PERMITS 140.00 1,905.00 2,000.00 95.00 95.3

1000-000-32290 MISCELLANEOUS PERMITS .00 1,910.00 2,000.00 90.00 95.5

TOTAL LICENSES & PERMITS 1,663.18 66,439.14 72,000.00 5,560.86 92.3

INTERGOVT. REVENUE

1000-000-33520 STATE CIGARETTE TAX .00 5,750.47 21,000.00 15,249.53 27.4

1000-000-33550 STATE GAMING TAX .00 4,566.95 5,000.00 433.05 91.3

1000-000-33620 COUNTY TELECOMMUNICATION .00 29,088.01 29,088.00 (                         .01) 100.0

1000-000-33630 STATE AID DISTRIBUTION 68,572.79 467,513.24 700,000.00 232,486.76 66.8

1000-000-33660 FEDERAL GRANTS .00 1,510.46 .00 (                1,510.46) .0

1000-000-33700 COUNTY REIMBURSEMENT .00 23,230.21 .00 (              23,230.21) .0

1000-000-33810 COUNTY-20% ROAD & BRIDGE 43.10 12,809.78 12,000.00 (                   809.78) 106.8

TOTAL INTERGOVT. REVENUE 68,615.89 544,469.12 767,088.00 222,618.88 71.0

CHARGES & SERVICES

1000-000-34120 GAS INSPECTION FEES 20.00 535.00 850.00 315.00 62.9

1000-000-34310 STREET MAINT., IMPOUND 2,515.00 20,158.02 25,000.00 4,841.98 80.6

1000-000-34360 CREDIT CARD CONVENIENCE FEE 432.00 3,176.00 5,000.00 1,824.00 63.5

1000-000-34370 STREET LIGHT UTILITY 10,404.67 83,090.20 130,000.00 46,909.80 63.9

1000-000-34380 MOSQUITO CONTROL 4,951.74 39,960.80 60,000.00 20,039.20 66.6

1000-000-34610 CABLE TV FRANCHISE - MIDCONTIN .00 31,162.90 45,000.00 13,837.10 69.3

1000-000-34620 CABLE TV FRANCHISE - NDTC 1,594.71 12,661.31 15,000.00 2,338.69 84.4

TOTAL CHARGES & SERVICES 19,918.12 190,744.23 280,850.00 90,105.77 67.9
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FINES & FORFEITS

1000-000-35110 MUNICIPAL JUDGE FINES 7,807.50 98,560.91 125,000.00 26,439.09 78.9

1000-000-35120 POLICE - PARKING TICKETS 818.00 4,658.00 1,500.00 (                3,158.00) 310.5

1000-000-35130 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE CASES 75.00 1,192.72 2,000.00 807.28 59.6

1000-000-35140 MUNICIPAL JUDGE - COSTS 317.50 8,747.15 25,000.00 16,252.85 35.0

TOTAL FINES & FORFEITS 9,018.00 113,158.78 153,500.00 40,341.22 73.7

MISC. REVENUES

1000-000-36070 DONATIONS .00 1,500.00 .00 (                1,500.00) .0

1000-000-36100 INTEREST EARNINGS 30,103.03 103,025.15 5,000.00 (              98,025.15) 2060.5

1000-000-36110 GRANTS .00 31,500.00 102,000.00 70,500.00 30.9

1000-000-36120 POLICE FEES 23.00 2,917.50 2,000.00 (                   917.50) 145.9

1000-000-36200 RENTAL/LEASE EQUIP. OR LAND 1,285.00 7,520.00 10,000.00 2,480.00 75.2

1000-000-36250 DLPSD POLICE OFFICER REIMB. 976.90 48,638.03 .00 (              48,638.03) .0

1000-000-36400 SALE OF ASSETS .00 .00 10,000.00 10,000.00 .0

1000-000-36820 HOUSING AUTH. CONTRIBUTION .00 .00 20,000.00 20,000.00 .0

1000-000-36900 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 155.00 61,024.89 50,000.00 (              11,024.89) 122.1

1000-000-36950 LOAN REPAYMENTS - PRINCIPAL 6,562.86 52,046.94 43,985.00 (                8,061.94) 118.3

1000-000-36960 LOAN REPAYMENTS - INTEREST 3,274.09 23,431.83 20,370.00 (                3,061.83) 115.0

TOTAL MISC. REVENUES 42,379.88 331,604.34 263,355.00 (              68,249.34) 125.9

TRANSFERS IN

1000-700-39110 AUDITING ADMIN. FEES .00 .00 6,800.00 6,800.00 .0

1000-700-39120 EQUIPMENT RESERVE .00 .00 114,500.00 114,500.00 .0

1000-700-39880 PROJECT ADMINISTRATION .00 .00 104,000.00 104,000.00 .0

1000-700-39890 PROJECT LEGAL .00 .00 104,000.00 104,000.00 .0

1000-700-39900 PROJECT ENGINEERING .00 .00 208,000.00 208,000.00 .0

1000-700-39920 20% ENTERPRISE TRANSFER .00 .00 945,000.00 945,000.00 .0

1000-700-39930 TRANSFER IN .00 .00 418.00 418.00 .0

1000-700-39980 INTERDEPARTMENT REVENUE .00 .00 313,662.00 313,662.00 .0

1000-700-39990 TRANSFERS IN .00 .00 84,000.00 84,000.00 .0

TOTAL TRANSFERS IN .00 .00 1,880,380.00 1,880,380.00 .0

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 422,062.86 4,317,957.46 7,618,673.00 3,300,715.54 56.7
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NON-DEPARTMENTAL

1000-000-41500 CONTRACT LABOR EXPENSE 8,477.00 30,955.07 30,000.00 (                   955.07) 103.2

1000-000-41600 CONTRACT LABOR/HR MGR 1,000.00 8,000.00 12,000.00 4,000.00 66.7

1000-000-42400 WORKERS COMP. EXPENSE .00 12,812.38 20,000.00 7,187.62 64.1

1000-000-43110 AUDIT FEES .00 .00 13,000.00 13,000.00 .0

1000-000-43130 ELECTIONS .00 .00 3,000.00 3,000.00 .0

1000-000-43200 VICTIM/WITNESS FEES .00 .00 100.00 100.00 .0

1000-000-43210 FIRE AND TORNADO 5,530.75 5,362.40 2,000.00 (                3,362.40) 268.1

1000-000-43220 LIAB/EQ/VEH INSURANCE 1,089.00 88,338.00 108,000.00 19,662.00 81.8

1000-000-43250 CREDIT CARD EXPENSE 1,128.10 7,578.13 3,000.00 (                4,578.13) 252.6

1000-000-43320 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT .00 .00 15,000.00 15,000.00 .0

1000-000-43330 MAINT./LEASE ON EQ./SOFTWARE 2,590.07 49,524.66 45,000.00 (                4,524.66) 110.1

1000-000-43600 PUBLISHING/PRINTING/ADVERTISIN 571.41 8,727.97 25,000.00 16,272.03 34.9

1000-000-43730 FIREWORKS DISPLAY .00 22,500.00 .00 (              22,500.00) .0

1000-000-43910 STREET LIGHTING ELECTRICITY 8,114.57 76,545.92 105,000.00 28,454.08 72.9

1000-000-43990 MOSQUITO CONTROL EXPENSE 75.00 3,585.02 60,000.00 56,414.98 6.0

1000-000-44100 OFFICE SUP. & POSTAGE .00 (                     44.97) .00 44.97 .0

1000-000-44900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 160.63 22,907.19 10,000.00 (              12,907.19) 229.1

1000-000-44940 MAYORS CMTE. HANDICAPPED EXPEN .00 309.00 24,246.00 23,937.00 1.3

1000-000-55030 A D A TRANSITION PLAN .00 .00 300.00 300.00 .0

1000-000-55070 DL ANGLERS .00 10,000.00 8,000.00 (                2,000.00) 125.0

1000-000-55160 RSVP FINANCIAL SUPPORT .00 .00 5,700.00 5,700.00 .0

1000-000-55170 LR HERITAGE CENTER FINANCIAL S .00 29,785.50 40,119.00 10,333.50 74.2

1000-000-55180 LR COMMUNITY SHELTER FINANCIAL 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 .00 100.0

1000-000-55190 LR TRAINING CENTER .00 54,103.05 .00 (              54,103.05) .0

1000-000-56200 LAW ENF CTR RENT 4,999.57 83,221.16 59,995.00 (              23,226.16) 138.7

1000-000-56210 LAW ENF CTR FINANCIAL SUPPORT .00 274,317.00 365,756.00 91,439.00 75.0

1000-000-56220 LAW ENF CTR BOARD 13,056.61 68,333.56 185,000.00 116,666.44 36.9

1000-000-57300 SERVICE CHARGES 383.01 6,138.07 5,000.00 (                1,138.07) 122.8

1000-000-58100 SHARED STATE AID DIST. 20,571.83 140,254.34 210,000.00 69,745.66 66.8

1000-000-58310 SIGNALS & STR.  LIGHTING EXP. 427.05 9,485.04 20,000.00 10,514.96 47.4

1000-000-58805 SALES TAX - PARK DISTRICT 39,972.52 260,153.93 400,000.00 139,846.07 65.0

1000-000-58810 LODGING TAX (2%) 15,603.94 69,835.95 145,000.00 75,164.05 48.2

1000-000-58840 RESTAURANT/LODGING TAX (1%) 40,267.95 222,774.77 300,000.00 77,225.23 74.3

TOTAL NON-DEPARTMENTAL 174,019.01 1,575,503.14 2,230,216.00 654,712.86 70.6

CITY COMMISSION

1000-110-41100 PERMANENT SALARIES 4,061.10 34,470.39 54,873.00 20,402.61 62.8

1000-110-42200 FICA EXPENSE 251.82 2,137.41 3,402.00 1,264.59 62.8

1000-110-42350 MEDICARE 58.92 500.11 796.00 295.89 62.8

1000-110-43400 EDUCATION & TRAINING .00 532.38 2,000.00 1,467.62 26.6

1000-110-43560 TELEPHONE .00 124.62 750.00 625.38 16.6

TOTAL CITY COMMISSION 4,371.84 37,764.91 61,821.00 24,056.09 61.1
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MUNICIPAL JUDGE

1000-120-41100 PERMANENT SALARIES 8,120.14 86,315.76 112,839.00 26,523.24 76.5

1000-120-41300 OVERTIME SALARIES .00 410.72 500.00 89.28 82.1

1000-120-42100 HEALTH INS. PREMIUMS (BCBS) 940.00 7,520.00 11,280.00 3,760.00 66.7

1000-120-42200 FICA EXPENSE 497.96 5,346.42 7,027.00 1,680.58 76.1

1000-120-42250 CITY SHARE NDPERS 343.90 4,537.15 .00 (                4,537.15) .0

1000-120-42300 CITY SHARE DEFERRED COMP. .00 .00 5,131.00 5,131.00 .0

1000-120-42350 MEDICARE 116.46 1,250.37 1,643.00 392.63 76.1

1000-120-43120 LEGAL FEES .00 2,750.00 5,000.00 2,250.00 55.0

1000-120-43330 MAINT./LEASE ON EQ./SOFTWARE .00 511.78 .00 (                   511.78) .0

1000-120-43400 EDUCATION & TRAINING .00 50.00 1,500.00 1,450.00 3.3

1000-120-43560 TELEPHONE 42.20 196.95 1,000.00 803.05 19.7

1000-120-44100 OFFICE SUP. & POSTAGE 225.99 2,362.21 3,000.00 637.79 78.7

1000-120-44200 OPERATION & MAINT. EXPENSE .00 .00 600.00 600.00 .0

1000-120-44280 TOOLS & EQUIP.  EXPENSE .00 196.00 .00 (                   196.00) .0

TOTAL MUNICIPAL JUDGE 10,286.65 111,447.36 149,520.00 38,072.64 74.5

AUDITING DEPARTMENT

1000-141-41100 PERMANENT SALARIES 21,733.06 181,103.58 278,730.00 97,626.42 65.0

1000-141-41110 ADDITIVE TO SALARY .00 675.00 1,800.00 1,125.00 37.5

1000-141-42100 HEALTH INS. PREMIUMS (BCBS) 6,930.88 55,447.04 83,171.00 27,723.96 66.7

1000-141-42200 FICA EXPENSE 1,286.34 10,708.74 17,281.00 6,572.26 62.0

1000-141-42250 CITY SHARE NDPERS 1,706.98 14,143.85 .00 (              14,143.85) .0

1000-141-42300 CITY SHARE DEFERRED COMP. .00 .00 25,281.00 25,281.00 .0

1000-141-42350 MEDICARE 300.82 2,504.42 4,042.00 1,537.58 62.0

1000-141-43400 EDUCATION & TRAINING 275.00 1,476.62 3,000.00 1,523.38 49.2

1000-141-43560 TELEPHONE .00 270.87 750.00 479.13 36.1

1000-141-44100 OFFICE SUP. & POSTAGE .00 167.13 500.00 332.87 33.4

1000-141-44200 OPERATION & MAINT. EXPENSE .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0

1000-141-44260 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0

1000-141-56500 EQUIPMENT ($500 OR OVER) .00 815.00 1,000.00 185.00 81.5

TOTAL AUDITING DEPARTMENT 32,233.08 267,312.25 416,555.00 149,242.75 64.2

CITY ATTORNEY

1000-143-41100 PERMANENT SALARIES 8,333.33 66,666.64 100,000.00 33,333.36 66.7

TOTAL CITY ATTORNEY 8,333.33 66,666.64 100,000.00 33,333.36 66.7
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ASSESSING DEPARTMENT

1000-144-41100 PERMANENT SALARIES 11,313.83 92,756.45 139,128.00 46,371.55 66.7

1000-144-42100 HEALTH INS. PREMIUMS (BCBS) 3,410.88 27,287.04 40,931.00 13,643.96 66.7

1000-144-42200 FICA EXPENSE 655.02 5,356.29 8,626.00 3,269.71 62.1

1000-144-42250 CITY SHARE NDPERS 1,128.96 9,265.41 12,618.91 3,353.50 73.4

1000-144-42350 MEDICARE 153.18 1,252.64 2,017.00 764.36 62.1

1000-144-43330 MAINT./LEASE ON EQ./SOFTWARE .00 171.20 1,400.00 1,228.80 12.2

1000-144-43400 EDUCATION & TRAINING 619.30 3,497.90 5,000.00 1,502.10 70.0

1000-144-43600 PUBLISHING/PRINTING/ADVERTISIN 9.96 9.96 .00 (                       9.96) .0

1000-144-44200 OPERATION & MAINT. EXPENSE .00 436.95 1,500.00 1,063.05 29.1

1000-144-44900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 4,802.74 4,961.44 100.00 (                4,861.44) 4961.4

1000-144-56500 EQUIPMENT ($500 OR OVER) .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0

TOTAL ASSESSING DEPARTMENT 22,093.87 144,995.28 212,320.91 67,325.63 68.3

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

1000-146-41100 PERMANENT SALARIES 23,139.42 195,578.97 299,748.00 104,169.03 65.3

1000-146-41110 ADDITIVE TO SALARY 150.00 1,275.00 1,800.00 525.00 70.8

1000-146-42100 HEALTH INS. PREMIUMS (BCBS) 3,500.00 28,980.00 43,680.00 14,700.00 66.4

1000-146-42200 FICA EXPENSE 1,445.84 12,165.21 18,696.00 6,530.79 65.1

1000-146-42250 CITY SHARE NDPERS 1,978.44 16,694.84 27,187.14 10,492.30 61.4

1000-146-42350 MEDICARE 338.14 2,845.08 4,372.00 1,526.92 65.1

1000-146-43400 EDUCATION & TRAINING .00 138.20 2,200.00 2,061.80 6.3

1000-146-43560 TELEPHONE .00 408.84 1,000.00 591.16 40.9

1000-146-44200 OPERATION & MAINT. EXPENSE 826.23 2,059.35 6,000.00 3,940.65 34.3

1000-146-44900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE .00 .00 300.00 300.00 .0

1000-146-56500 EQUIPMENT ($500 OR OVER) .00 .00 4,500.00 4,500.00 .0

TOTAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 31,378.07 260,145.49 409,483.14 149,337.65 63.5

CITY HALL

1000-161-41500 CONTRACT LABOR EXPENSE 615.00 4,920.00 7,440.00 2,520.00 66.1

1000-161-43510 ELECTRICITY 878.09 6,706.54 10,000.00 3,293.46 67.1

1000-161-43560 TELEPHONE 913.70 4,683.32 7,000.00 2,316.68 66.9

1000-161-43570 HEAT 46.50 2,403.63 2,000.00 (                   403.63) 120.2

1000-161-44100 OFFICE SUP. & POSTAGE .00 1,034.54 2,000.00 965.46 51.7

1000-161-44200 OPERATION & MAINT. EXPENSE 1,865.34 3,384.87 3,500.00 115.13 96.7

1000-161-44210 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES EXPENSE 452.82 3,859.45 5,500.00 1,640.55 70.2

1000-161-44900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE .00 439.14 .00 (                   439.14) .0

TOTAL CITY HALL 4,771.45 27,431.49 37,440.00 10,008.51 73.3
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POLICE DEPARTMENT

1000-210-41100 PERMANENT SALARIES 117,041.00 994,457.72 1,568,664.00 574,206.28 63.4

1000-210-41110 ADDITIVE TO SALARY 200.00 1,050.00 1,200.00 150.00 87.5

1000-210-41200 TEMP./PART TIME SALARIES 390.00 4,297.50 15,000.00 10,702.50 28.7

1000-210-41300 OVERTIME SALARIES 3,359.58 31,275.25 25,000.00 (                6,275.25) 125.1

1000-210-42100 HEALTH INS. PREMIUMS (BCBS) 27,663.52 227,563.06 363,416.00 135,852.94 62.6

1000-210-42110 ANNUAL PHYSICALS .00 2,732.00 8,000.00 5,268.00 34.2

1000-210-42200 FICA EXPENSE 7,230.65 61,500.26 99,737.00 38,236.74 61.7

1000-210-42250 CITY SHARE NDPERS 12,386.13 100,488.27 136,473.77 35,985.50 73.6

1000-210-42300 CITY SHARE DEFERRED COMP. .00 .00 17,162.00 17,162.00 .0

1000-210-42350 MEDICARE 1,691.03 14,382.86 23,326.00 8,943.14 61.7

1000-210-43320 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 399.50 15,570.07 20,000.00 4,429.93 77.9

1000-210-43380 PROMOTION EVENTS .00 240.50 1,000.00 759.50 24.1

1000-210-43400 EDUCATION & TRAINING 8,435.00 22,000.42 22,000.00 (                         .42) 100.0

1000-210-43410 IN-STATE TRAVEL 101.50 5,449.23 5,000.00 (                   449.23) 109.0

1000-210-43430 LICENSING .00 90.00 750.00 660.00 12.0

1000-210-43560 TELEPHONE 1,299.07 11,579.57 18,000.00 6,420.43 64.3

1000-210-43600 PUBLISHING/PRINTING/ADVERTISIN .00 201.50 2,000.00 1,798.50 10.1

1000-210-43700 MEMBERSHIPS & DUES .00 1,050.00 1,700.00 650.00 61.8

1000-210-44100 OFFICE SUP. & POSTAGE 269.26 4,350.21 8,000.00 3,649.79 54.4

1000-210-44170 DRUG & ALCOHOL TESTING EXP. .00 54.00 1,200.00 1,146.00 4.5

1000-210-44220 CLOTHING & UNIFORMS 8,914.53 14,562.66 20,000.00 5,437.34 72.8

1000-210-44240 GAS, OIL, GREASE, ETC. 3,472.80 29,383.84 50,000.00 20,616.16 58.8

1000-210-44260 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 4,037.00 21,862.42 35,000.00 13,137.58 62.5

1000-210-44280 TOOLS & EQUIP.  EXPENSE 302.98 16,550.14 12,000.00 (                4,550.14) 137.9

1000-210-44580 AMMUNITION .00 5,288.60 5,000.00 (                   288.60) 105.8

1000-210-44900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 17.55 697.74 5,000.00 4,302.26 14.0

1000-210-56500 EQUIPMENT ($500 OR OVER) 21,970.90 136,836.87 200,000.00 63,163.13 68.4

1000-210-58340 GRANT MATCHING FUNDS (                1,500.00) (                2,913.85) .00 2,913.85 .0

TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT 217,682.00 1,720,600.84 2,664,628.77 944,027.93 64.6
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FIRE DEPARTMENT

1000-220-41100 PERMANENT SALARIES 30,632.52 255,756.67 393,228.00 137,471.33 65.0

1000-220-41110 ADDITIVE TO SALARY .00 675.00 1,800.00 1,125.00 37.5

1000-220-41200 TEMP./PART TIME SALARIES 1,934.10 1,934.10 5,000.00 3,065.90 38.7

1000-220-41300 OVERTIME SALARIES 1,174.61 7,956.17 .00 (                7,956.17) .0

1000-220-42100 HEALTH INS. PREMIUMS (BCBS) 9,284.50 74,276.00 103,254.00 28,978.00 71.9

1000-220-42110 ANNUAL PHYSICALS .00 .00 2,000.00 2,000.00 .0

1000-220-42200 FICA EXPENSE 2,000.80 15,912.47 24,690.00 8,777.53 64.5

1000-220-42250 CITY SHARE NDPERS 3,303.30 27,171.31 35,665.78 8,494.47 76.2

1000-220-42300 CITY SHARE DEFERRED COMP. .00 .00 19,338.00 19,338.00 .0

1000-220-42350 MEDICARE 467.95 3,721.43 5,774.00 2,052.57 64.5

1000-220-43320 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT .00 13.98 1,000.00 986.02 1.4

1000-220-43330 MAINT./LEASE ON EQ./SOFTWARE 208.00 17,219.42 3,200.00 (              14,019.42) 538.1

1000-220-43400 EDUCATION & TRAINING .00 13,008.98 15,000.00 1,991.02 86.7

1000-220-43510 ELECTRICITY 684.21 9,417.40 12,000.00 2,582.60 78.5

1000-220-43560 TELEPHONE 260.20 5,621.03 6,000.00 378.97 93.7

1000-220-43570 HEAT 98.82 3,164.15 3,000.00 (                   164.15) 105.5

1000-220-43600 PUBLISHING/PRINTING/ADVERTISIN .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0

1000-220-43700 MEMBERSHIPS & DUES .00 565.00 .00 (                   565.00) .0

1000-220-44030 TRAINING TOWER EXPENSE 66.03 521.85 2,500.00 1,978.15 20.9

1000-220-44100 OFFICE SUP. & POSTAGE .00 472.57 600.00 127.43 78.8

1000-220-44170 DRUG & ALCOHOL TESTING EXP. .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0

1000-220-44210 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES EXPENSE 162.01 1,083.33 2,000.00 916.67 54.2

1000-220-44220 CLOTHING & UNIFORMS 59.99 1,247.84 2,000.00 752.16 62.4

1000-220-44240 GAS, OIL, GREASE, ETC. 713.76 4,912.12 6,500.00 1,587.88 75.6

1000-220-44260 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 368.42 7,187.88 15,000.00 7,812.12 47.9

1000-220-44280 TOOLS & EQUIP.  EXPENSE 43.73 8,093.45 8,000.00 (                     93.45) 101.2

1000-220-44300 BUILDING MAINT. EXPENSE 1,455.72 6,037.19 10,000.00 3,962.81 60.4

1000-220-44900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE .00 301.25 2,000.00 1,698.75 15.1

1000-220-44910 VOLUNTEER CLOTHING EXPENSE .00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .0

1000-220-44920 VOLUNTEER SERVICES .00 3,678.75 7,000.00 3,321.25 52.6

1000-220-56450 SAFETY EQUIPMENT .00 .00 2,500.00 2,500.00 .0

1000-220-56500 EQUIPMENT ($500 OR OVER) .00 1,924.95 135,000.00 133,075.05 1.4

1000-220-58340 GRANT MATCHING FUNDS (                5,626.50) (                9,118.14) .00 9,118.14 .0

TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT 47,292.17 462,756.15 830,049.78 367,293.63 55.8

PUBLIC BUILDINGS

1000-222-43210 FIRE AND TORNADO 1,570.07 1,454.76 250.00 (                1,204.76) 581.9

1000-222-44200 OPERATION & MAINT. EXPENSE .00 575.85 400.00 (                   175.85) 144.0

1000-222-44320 MEMORIAL DAY CARE MAINT. .00 3,306.48 5,000.00 1,693.52 66.1

TOTAL PUBLIC BUILDINGS 1,570.07 5,337.09 5,650.00 312.91 94.5
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ADVERTISING

1000-225-43700 MEMBERSHIPS & DUES 260.00 260.00 2,600.00 2,340.00 10.0

1000-225-43710 LEAGUE OF CITIES .00 4,600.00 4,400.00 (                   200.00) 104.6

1000-225-43720 CITY COMMISSION PROMOTION .00 400.00 5,000.00 4,600.00 8.0

1000-225-43730 FIREWORK DISPLAY .00 .00 22,000.00 22,000.00 .0

1000-225-44900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE .00 44.97 500.00 455.03 9.0

TOTAL ADVERTISING 260.00 5,304.97 34,500.00 29,195.03 15.4

WEED CONTROL

1000-231-43400 EDUCATION & TRAINING .00 1,265.00 500.00 (                   765.00) 253.0

1000-231-43510 ELECTRICITY 36.33 324.39 300.00 (                     24.39) 108.1

1000-231-43570 HEAT 23.25 843.03 800.00 (                     43.03) 105.4

1000-231-43600 PUBLISHING/PRINTING/ADVERTISIN .00 228.00 350.00 122.00 65.1

1000-231-44230 CHEMICAL SUPPLIES EXPENSE 403.72 2,677.74 3,000.00 322.26 89.3

1000-231-44240 GAS, OIL, GREASE, ETC. 70.98 109.08 1,000.00 890.92 10.9

1000-231-44260 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE .00 419.40 3,500.00 3,080.60 12.0

1000-231-44280 TOOLS & EQUIP.  EXPENSE .00 .00 750.00 750.00 .0

1000-231-44900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE .00 118.43 500.00 381.57 23.7

1000-231-56450 SAFETY EQUIPMENT .00 105.00 750.00 645.00 14.0

TOTAL WEED CONTROL 534.28 6,090.07 11,450.00 5,359.93 53.2

PLANNING

1000-284-41500 CONTRACT LABOR EXPENSE .00 .00 10,000.00 10,000.00 .0

1000-284-43600 PUBLISHING/PRINTING/ADVERTISIN 31.00 205.22 250.00 44.78 82.1

1000-284-44100 OFFICE SUP. & POSTAGE .00 .00 50.00 50.00 .0

1000-284-44900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 26.96 77.60 500.00 422.40 15.5

1000-284-55020 MAPPING EXPENSE .00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .0

1000-284-55090 RENAISSANCE ZONE PROJECT 19.92 58.98 500.00 441.02 11.8

TOTAL PLANNING 77.88 341.80 16,300.00 15,958.20 2.1

SHADE TREE

1000-287-43600 PUBLISHING/PRINTING/ADVERTISIN .00 288.79 .00 (                   288.79) .0

1000-287-44100 OFFICE SUP. & POSTAGE .00 .00 50.00 50.00 .0

1000-287-44240 GAS, OIL, GREASE, ETC. .00 531.35 200.00 (                   331.35) 265.7

1000-287-44260 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE .00 48.72 500.00 451.28 9.7

1000-287-44280 TOOLS & EQUIP.  EXPENSE .00 .00 200.00 200.00 .0

1000-287-44900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 78.17 288.42 500.00 211.58 57.7

1000-287-56600 PAYMENTS TO CONTRACTORS .00 250.00 38,000.00 37,750.00 .7

1000-287-56800 TREES  PURCHASED 1,750.00 2,375.00 5,500.00 3,125.00 43.2

TOTAL SHADE TREE 1,828.17 3,782.28 44,950.00 41,167.72 8.4
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STREET DEPARTMENT

1000-310-41100 PERMANENT SALARIES 21,102.61 181,184.42 326,232.00 145,047.58 55.5

1000-310-41200 TEMP./PART TIME SALARIES 1,816.50 5,838.00 .00 (                5,838.00) .0

1000-310-41300 OVERTIME SALARIES 768.44 6,784.35 5,000.00 (                1,784.35) 135.7

1000-310-42100 HEALTH INS. PREMIUMS (BCBS) 6,550.00 55,023.72 95,621.00 40,597.28 57.5

1000-310-42200 FICA EXPENSE 1,432.80 11,864.29 20,536.00 8,671.71 57.8

1000-310-42250 CITY SHARE NDPERS 1,434.24 14,691.26 6,445.95 (                8,245.31) 227.9

1000-310-42300 CITY SHARE DEFERRED COMP. .00 .00 23,450.00 23,450.00 .0

1000-310-42350 MEDICARE 335.08 2,774.70 4,803.00 2,028.30 57.8

1000-310-43320 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT .00 .00 1,500.00 1,500.00 .0

1000-310-43400 EDUCATION & TRAINING .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0

1000-310-43510 ELECTRICITY 165.80 1,838.43 3,100.00 1,261.57 59.3

1000-310-43560 TELEPHONE 179.20 1,796.58 2,500.00 703.42 71.9

1000-310-43570 HEAT 34.60 3,030.45 2,500.00 (                   530.45) 121.2

1000-310-43600 PUBLISHING/PRINTING/ADVERTISIN 801.30 1,894.73 3,000.00 1,105.27 63.2

1000-310-44100 OFFICE SUP. & POSTAGE .00 .00 350.00 350.00 .0

1000-310-44170 DRUG & ALCOHOL TESTING EXP. .00 180.65 500.00 319.35 36.1

1000-310-44210 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES EXPENSE .00 55.98 400.00 344.02 14.0

1000-310-44220 CLOTHING & UNIFORMS 54.99 1,701.10 1,500.00 (                   201.10) 113.4

1000-310-44240 GAS, OIL, GREASE, ETC. 1,673.29 43,343.06 70,000.00 26,656.94 61.9

1000-310-44280 TOOLS & EQUIP.  EXPENSE 131.00 2,372.00 7,500.00 5,128.00 31.6

1000-310-44281 SHOP SUPPLIES .00 195.27 3,000.00 2,804.73 6.5

1000-310-44300 BUILDING MAINT. EXPENSE 73.20 2,432.99 5,000.00 2,567.01 48.7

1000-310-44900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 130.16 350.10 1,500.00 1,149.90 23.3

1000-310-56290 LEASE/PERMIT PAYMENT .00 6,000.00 5,500.00 (                   500.00) 109.1

1000-310-56380 DOWNTOWN FLOWERS MAINTENANCE .00 277.18 500.00 222.82 55.4

1000-310-56450 SAFETY EQUIPMENT .00 65.92 2,000.00 1,934.08 3.3

1000-310-56500 EQUIPMENT ($500 OR OVER) .00 .00 64,500.00 64,500.00 .0

TOTAL STREET DEPARTMENT 36,683.21 343,695.18 657,437.95 313,742.77 52.3

ARPA

1000-311-43110 AUDIT FEES 12,500.00 24,800.00 .00 (              24,800.00) .0

1000-311-43330 MAINT./LEASE ON EQ./SOFTWARE .00 4,991.00 .00 (                4,991.00) .0

1000-311-56500 EQUIPMENT ($500 OR OVER) .00 134,512.60 .00 (            134,512.60) .0

TOTAL ARPA 12,500.00 164,303.60 .00 (            164,303.60) .0

TRANSFERS IN/OUT

1000-700-56310 EQUIPMENT RESERVE .00 .00 1,500.00 1,500.00 .0

1000-700-57990 LOT RENT AT AIRPORT .00 16,666.00 16,666.00 .00 100.0

1000-700-58900 TRANSFERS OUT .00 .00 25,000.00 25,000.00 .0

TOTAL TRANSFERS IN/OUT .00 16,666.00 43,166.00 26,500.00 38.6
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TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 605,915.08 5,220,144.54 7,925,488.55 2,705,344.01 65.9

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES (            183,852.22) (            902,187.08) (            306,815.55) 595,371.53 (294.1)



CITY OF DEVILS LAKE

BALANCE SHEET

AUGUST 31, 2023

HIGHWAY DIST.

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 67 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED  09/14/2023     09:34AM       PAGE: 14

ASSETS

2001-000-11000 CASH IN COMBINED FUND 437,614.66

TOTAL ASSETS 437,614.66

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

2001-000-21210 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 76,221.92

TOTAL LIABILITIES 76,221.92

FUND EQUITY

2001-000-30000 FUND BALANCE 393,541.53

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD (              11,678.19)

TOTAL FUND EQUITY 381,863.34

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 458,085.26
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INTERGOVT. REVENUE

2001-000-33530 STATE HIGHWAY TAX DIST. 21,478.28 233,901.57 360,000.00 126,098.43 65.0

TOTAL INTERGOVT. REVENUE 21,478.28 233,901.57 360,000.00 126,098.43 65.0

CHARGES & SERVICES

2001-000-34320 STREET OPENINGS 6,516.66 22,925.50 3,000.00 (              19,925.50) 764.2

TOTAL CHARGES & SERVICES 6,516.66 22,925.50 3,000.00 (              19,925.50) 764.2

CHARGES & SERVICES

2001-700-34320 STREET OPENINGS .00 .00 25,000.00 25,000.00 .0

TOTAL CHARGES & SERVICES .00 .00 25,000.00 25,000.00 .0

TRANSFERS IN

2001-700-39120 EQUIPMENT RESERVE .00 .00 39,500.00 39,500.00 .0

TOTAL TRANSFERS IN .00 .00 39,500.00 39,500.00 .0

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 27,994.94 256,827.07 427,500.00 170,672.93 60.1
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NON-DEPARTMENTAL

2001-000-43090 PRE-PROJECT INVESTIGATION .00 .00 2,000.00 2,000.00 .0

2001-000-43810 SNOW REMOVAL EXPENSE .00 38,171.11 40,000.00 1,828.89 95.4

2001-000-43820 SALT & SAND EXPENSE .00 89.94 20,000.00 19,910.06 .5

2001-000-43830 GRAVEL EXPENSE .00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .0

2001-000-43920 SIGNING & PAINTING EXPENSE 3,822.98 7,091.97 20,000.00 12,908.03 35.5

2001-000-43930 STREET REPAIR EXPENSE 39,168.00 50,674.47 50,000.00 (                   674.47) 101.4

2001-000-43940 STREET OPENING EXPENSE 22,808.00 22,808.00 50,000.00 27,192.00 45.6

2001-000-44260 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 11,043.67 65,115.21 75,000.00 9,884.79 86.8

2001-000-56500 EQUIPMENT ($500 OR OVER) .00 65,177.56 112,572.00 47,394.44 57.9

2001-000-58420 PERIMETER ROAD MAINT. .00 7,570.20 8,500.00 929.80 89.1

2001-000-58430 HIGHWAY 2 CLEANUP 1,250.00 10,506.80 6,000.00 (                4,506.80) 175.1

2001-000-58431 DT CLEANUP 375.00 1,300.00 4,000.00 2,700.00 32.5

TOTAL NON-DEPARTMENTAL 78,467.65 268,505.26 393,072.00 124,566.74 68.3

TRANSFERS IN/OUT

2001-700-56310 EQUIPMENT RESERVE .00 .00 100,000.00 100,000.00 .0

TOTAL TRANSFERS IN/OUT .00 .00 100,000.00 100,000.00 .0

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 78,467.65 268,505.26 493,072.00 224,566.74 54.5

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES (              50,472.71) (              11,678.19) (              65,572.00) (              53,893.81) (  17.8)
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BALANCE SHEET
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CITY SHARE SPEC. ASSESSMENTS
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ASSETS

2003-000-11000 CASH IN COMBINED FUND (                   404.53)

TOTAL ASSETS (                   404.53)

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

FUND EQUITY

2003-000-30000 FUND BALANCE (                   474.41)

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD 72.98

TOTAL FUND EQUITY (                   401.43)

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY (                   401.43)



CITY OF DEVILS LAKE

REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 8 MONTHS ENDING AUGUST 31, 2023

CITY SHARE SPEC. ASSESSMENTS

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEARNED PCNT
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TAXES

2003-000-31100 GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES 3.10 72.98 .00 (                     72.98) .0

TOTAL TAXES 3.10 72.98 .00 (                     72.98) .0

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 3.10 72.98 .00 (                     72.98) .0

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 3.10 72.98 .00 (                     72.98) .0
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BALANCE SHEET

AUGUST 31, 2023

EMERGENCY
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ASSETS

2006-000-11000 CASH IN COMBINED FUND 72,957.01

TOTAL ASSETS 72,957.01

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

FUND EQUITY

2006-000-30000 FUND BALANCE 72,957.01

TOTAL FUND EQUITY 72,957.01

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 72,957.01
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ASSETS

2008-000-11000 CASH IN COMBINED FUND 190,168.11

TOTAL ASSETS 190,168.11

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

2008-000-21210 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 1,964.76

2008-000-22210 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAXES PAYA 1,682.94

2008-000-22220 STATE W/H TAXES PAYABLE 255.00

2008-000-22290 MEDICARE PAYABLE 209.81

2008-000-22310 FICA PAYABLE 554.61

2008-000-22320 DEFERRED COMP. 4,753.18

2008-000-22390 UNUM INS. PAYABLE 852.75

2008-000-22440 HEALTH PREMIUMS PAYABLE (                6,377.05)

TOTAL LIABILITIES 3,896.00

FUND EQUITY

2008-000-30000 FUND BALANCE 145,495.07

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD 33,822.55

TOTAL FUND EQUITY 179,317.62

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 183,213.62



CITY OF DEVILS LAKE

REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 8 MONTHS ENDING AUGUST 31, 2023

CEMETERY

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEARNED PCNT
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TAXES

2008-000-31100 GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES 293.34 93,951.16 107,380.00 13,428.84 87.5

TOTAL TAXES 293.34 93,951.16 107,380.00 13,428.84 87.5

CHARGES & SERVICES

2008-000-34900 MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES .00 2,061.80 1,000.00 (                1,061.80) 206.2

2008-000-34920 NON-RESIDENTIAL MAINT. FEE 700.00 3,350.00 6,000.00 2,650.00 55.8

2008-000-34940 SALE OF CEMETERY LOTS 600.00 7,475.00 10,000.00 2,525.00 74.8

2008-000-34970 OPENING & CLOSING 4,100.00 19,598.28 18,000.00 (                1,598.28) 108.9

TOTAL CHARGES & SERVICES 5,400.00 32,485.08 35,000.00 2,514.92 92.8

MISC. REVENUES

2008-000-36070 DONATIONS .00 60.00 .00 (                     60.00) .0

TOTAL MISC. REVENUES .00 60.00 .00 (                     60.00) .0

TRANSFERS IN

2008-700-39980 INTERDEPARTMENT REVENUE .00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .0

TOTAL TRANSFERS IN .00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .0

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 5,693.34 126,496.24 147,380.00 20,883.76 85.8



CITY OF DEVILS LAKE

EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 8 MONTHS ENDING AUGUST 31, 2023

CEMETERY

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEXPENDED PCNT
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NON-DEPARTMENTAL

2008-000-41100 PERMANENT SALARIES 4,890.74 41,510.14 63,576.00 22,065.86 65.3

2008-000-41300 OVERTIME SALARIES 168.12 2,858.03 3,000.00 141.97 95.3

2008-000-42100 HEALTH INS. PREMIUMS (BCBS) 1,620.00 12,960.00 .00 (              12,960.00) .0

2008-000-42200 FICA EXPENSE 330.85 2,896.65 4,128.00 1,231.35 70.2

2008-000-42300 CITY SHARE DEFERRED COMP. 443.60 3,543.24 5,766.00 2,222.76 61.5

2008-000-42350 MEDICARE 77.38 677.45 965.00 287.55 70.2

2008-000-42400 WORKERS COMP. EXPENSE 189.07 1,134.33 500.00 (                   634.33) 226.9

2008-000-43210 FIRE AND TORNADO 259.04 249.01 200.00 (                     49.01) 124.5

2008-000-43320 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0

2008-000-43510 ELECTRICITY 75.83 1,302.39 2,500.00 1,197.61 52.1

2008-000-43560 TELEPHONE 113.60 518.25 800.00 281.75 64.8

2008-000-43570 HEAT 28.40 875.50 1,000.00 124.50 87.6

2008-000-43600 PUBLISHING/PRINTING/ADVERTISIN .00 275.45 200.00 (                     75.45) 137.7

2008-000-44100 OFFICE SUP. & POSTAGE .00 49.40 50.00 .60 98.8

2008-000-44170 DRUG & ALCOHOL TESTING EXP. .00 .00 120.00 120.00 .0

2008-000-44210 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES EXPENSE .00 57.45 300.00 242.55 19.2

2008-000-44220 CLOTHING & UNIFORMS .00 194.99 600.00 405.01 32.5

2008-000-44240 GAS, OIL, GREASE, ETC. 1,819.59 8,631.60 6,000.00 (                2,631.60) 143.9

2008-000-44260 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 612.66 3,479.84 7,500.00 4,020.16 46.4

2008-000-44280 TOOLS & EQUIP.  EXPENSE 146.09 5,481.99 1,500.00 (                3,981.99) 365.5

2008-000-44281 SHOP SUPPLIES .00 26.99 350.00 323.01 7.7

2008-000-44300 BUILDING MAINT. EXPENSE .00 36.00 1,500.00 1,464.00 2.4

2008-000-44460 WATER LINE MAINT. EXPENSE .00 27.09 1,500.00 1,472.91 1.8

2008-000-44470 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE EXPENSE 1,744.86 3,357.99 3,500.00 142.01 95.9

2008-000-44900 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 126.09 529.91 1,000.00 470.09 53.0

2008-000-56450 SAFETY EQUIPMENT .00 .00 500.00 500.00 .0

2008-000-56500 EQUIPMENT ($500 OR OVER) .00 2,000.00 5,500.00 3,500.00 36.4

TOTAL NON-DEPARTMENTAL 12,645.92 92,673.69 113,555.00 20,881.31 81.6

TRANSFERS IN/OUT

2008-700-58900 TRANSFERS OUT .00 .00 23,000.00 23,000.00 .0

TOTAL TRANSFERS IN/OUT .00 .00 23,000.00 23,000.00 .0

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 12,645.92 92,673.69 136,555.00 43,881.31 67.9

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES (                6,952.58) 33,822.55 10,825.00 (              22,997.55) 312.5



CITY OF DEVILS LAKE

BALANCE SHEET

AUGUST 31, 2023

TEMP. EMPLOYEES FUND
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ASSETS

2010-000-11000 CASH IN COMBINED FUND (              28,905.98)

TOTAL ASSETS (              28,905.98)

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

2010-000-22210 FEDERAL WITHHOLDING TAXES PAYA (                     34.51)

2010-000-22220 STATE W/H TAXES PAYABLE 351.00

2010-000-22290 MEDICARE PAYABLE (                     17.72)

2010-000-22310 FICA PAYABLE (                     75.76)

TOTAL LIABILITIES 223.01

FUND EQUITY

2010-000-30000 FUND BALANCE 8,154.65

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD (              51,953.39)

TOTAL FUND EQUITY (              43,798.74)

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY (              43,575.73)



CITY OF DEVILS LAKE

REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 8 MONTHS ENDING AUGUST 31, 2023

TEMP. EMPLOYEES FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEARNED PCNT
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TRANSFERS IN

2010-700-39990 TRANSFERS IN .00 .00 70,000.00 70,000.00 .0

TOTAL TRANSFERS IN .00 .00 70,000.00 70,000.00 .0

TOTAL FUND REVENUE .00 .00 70,000.00 70,000.00 .0



CITY OF DEVILS LAKE

EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 8 MONTHS ENDING AUGUST 31, 2023

TEMP. EMPLOYEES FUND

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEXPENDED PCNT
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NON-DEPARTMENTAL

2010-000-41200 TEMP./PART TIME SALARIES 13,718.25 48,173.00 61,802.00 13,629.00 78.0

2010-000-41300 OVERTIME SALARIES .00 .00 1,000.00 1,000.00 .0

2010-000-42200 FICA EXPENSE 850.56 2,901.22 3,894.00 992.78 74.5

2010-000-42350 MEDICARE 198.94 678.53 911.00 232.47 74.5

2010-000-42400 WORKERS COMP. EXPENSE .00 200.64 2,393.00 2,192.36 8.4

TOTAL NON-DEPARTMENTAL 14,767.75 51,953.39 70,000.00 18,046.61 74.2

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 14,767.75 51,953.39 70,000.00 18,046.61 74.2

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES (              14,767.75) (              51,953.39) .00 51,953.39 .0















































































































































































































































































































CITY OF DEVILS LAKE

BALANCE SHEET
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SNOW REMOVAL EQUIPMENT
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ASSETS

9037-000-11000 CASH IN COMBINED FUND 3,060.18

TOTAL ASSETS 3,060.18

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

FUND EQUITY

9037-000-30000 FUND BALANCE 3,060.18

TOTAL FUND EQUITY 3,060.18

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 3,060.18



CITY OF DEVILS LAKE

BALANCE SHEET

AUGUST 31, 2023

AIG 38
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ASSETS

9038-000-11000 CASH IN COMBINED FUND 14,117.00

TOTAL ASSETS 14,117.00

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

FUND EQUITY

9038-000-30000 FUND BALANCE 14,117.00

TOTAL FUND EQUITY 14,117.00

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 14,117.00



CITY OF DEVILS LAKE

BALANCE SHEET

AUGUST 31, 2023
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ASSETS

9039-000-11000 CASH IN COMBINED FUND 692.86

TOTAL ASSETS 692.86

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

FUND EQUITY

9039-000-30000 FUND BALANCE 8,408.57

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD (                7,715.71)

TOTAL FUND EQUITY 692.86

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 692.86



CITY OF DEVILS LAKE

REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 8 MONTHS ENDING AUGUST 31, 2023

FUND 9039

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEARNED PCNT
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9039-000-37280 FAA FUNDS .00 3,015.00 .00 (                3,015.00) .0

TOTAL SOURCE 37 .00 3,015.00 .00 (                3,015.00) .0

TOTAL FUND REVENUE .00 3,015.00 .00 (                3,015.00) .0



CITY OF DEVILS LAKE

EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 8 MONTHS ENDING AUGUST 31, 2023

FUND 9039

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEXPENDED PCNT
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9039-601-56600 PAYMENTS TO CONTRACTORS .00 10,730.71 .00 (              10,730.71) .0

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 601 .00 10,730.71 .00 (              10,730.71) .0

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES .00 10,730.71 .00 (              10,730.71) .0

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES .00 (                7,715.71) .00 7,715.71 .0
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BALANCE SHEET

AUGUST 31, 2023
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ASSETS

9040-000-11000 CASH ALLOCATED TO OTHER FUNDS (              84,166.68)

TOTAL ASSETS (              84,166.68)

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

FUND EQUITY

9040-000-30000 FUND BALANCE (         1,782,439.73)

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD 1,698,273.05

TOTAL FUND EQUITY (              84,166.68)

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY (              84,166.68)



CITY OF DEVILS LAKE

REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 8 MONTHS ENDING AUGUST 31, 2023

FUND 9040

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEARNED PCNT
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9040-000-37280 FAA FUNDS .00 1,768,157.57 .00 (         1,768,157.57) .0

TOTAL SOURCE 37 .00 1,768,157.57 .00 (         1,768,157.57) .0

TOTAL FUND REVENUE .00 1,768,157.57 .00 (         1,768,157.57) .0



CITY OF DEVILS LAKE

EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 8 MONTHS ENDING AUGUST 31, 2023

FUND 9040

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEXPENDED PCNT
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9040-601-56600 PAYMENTS TO CONTRACTORS .00 69,884.52 .00 (              69,884.52) .0

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 601 .00 69,884.52 .00 (              69,884.52) .0

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES .00 69,884.52 .00 (              69,884.52) .0

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES .00 1,698,273.05 .00 (         1,698,273.05) .0



CITY OF DEVILS LAKE

BALANCE SHEET

AUGUST 31, 2023

AIG 41

FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 67 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED  09/14/2023     09:39AM       PAGE: 184

ASSETS

9041-000-11000 CASH ALLOCATED TO OTHER FUNDS (              32,819.23)

TOTAL ASSETS (              32,819.23)

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

FUND EQUITY

9041-000-30000 FUND BALANCE (              54,783.23)

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD 21,964.00

TOTAL FUND EQUITY (              32,819.23)

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY (              32,819.23)



CITY OF DEVILS LAKE

REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 8 MONTHS ENDING AUGUST 31, 2023

AIG 41

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEARNED PCNT
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9041-000-37280 FAA FUNDS .00 21,964.00 .00 (              21,964.00) .0

TOTAL SOURCE 37 .00 21,964.00 .00 (              21,964.00) .0

TOTAL FUND REVENUE .00 21,964.00 .00 (              21,964.00) .0

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES .00 21,964.00 .00 (              21,964.00) .0



CITY OF DEVILS LAKE

BALANCE SHEET

AUGUST 31, 2023

ADDENDUM
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ASSETS

9042-000-11000 CASH ALLOCATED TO OTHER FUNDS (              54,946.54)

TOTAL ASSETS (              54,946.54)

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

9042-000-21210 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 37,312.56

TOTAL LIABILITIES 37,312.56

FUND EQUITY

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD 122,039.31

TOTAL FUND EQUITY 122,039.31

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 159,351.87



CITY OF DEVILS LAKE

REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 8 MONTHS ENDING AUGUST 31, 2023

ADDENDUM

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEARNED PCNT
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9042-000-37280 FAA FUNDS 185,147.15 185,147.15 .00 (            185,147.15) .0

TOTAL SOURCE 37 185,147.15 185,147.15 .00 (            185,147.15) .0

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 185,147.15 185,147.15 .00 (            185,147.15) .0



CITY OF DEVILS LAKE

EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 8 MONTHS ENDING AUGUST 31, 2023

ADDENDUM

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEXPENDED PCNT
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9042-601-56600 PAYMENTS TO CONTRACTORS 4,543.62 63,107.84 .00 (              63,107.84) .0

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 601 4,543.62 63,107.84 .00 (              63,107.84) .0

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 4,543.62 63,107.84 .00 (              63,107.84) .0

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 180,603.53 122,039.31 .00 (            122,039.31) .0
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CARES GRANT
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ASSETS

9043-000-11000 CASH ALLOCATED TO OTHER FUNDS (         1,647,238.75)

TOTAL ASSETS (         1,647,238.75)

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

9043-000-21210 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 331,350.03

TOTAL LIABILITIES 331,350.03

FUND EQUITY

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD (         1,915,483.18)

TOTAL FUND EQUITY (         1,915,483.18)

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY (         1,584,133.15)



CITY OF DEVILS LAKE

REVENUES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET

FOR THE 8 MONTHS ENDING AUGUST 31, 2023

CARES GRANT

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEARNED PCNT
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9043-000-37280 FAA FUNDS 1,467,912.80 1,467,912.80 .00 (         1,467,912.80) .0

TOTAL SOURCE 37 1,467,912.80 1,467,912.80 .00 (         1,467,912.80) .0

TOTAL FUND REVENUE 1,467,912.80 1,467,912.80 .00 (         1,467,912.80) .0



CITY OF DEVILS LAKE

EXPENDITURES WITH COMPARISON TO BUDGET
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CARES GRANT

PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET UNEXPENDED PCNT
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9043-601-56600 PAYMENTS TO CONTRACTORS 689,701.77 3,383,395.98 .00 (         3,383,395.98) .0

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 601 689,701.77 3,383,395.98 .00 (         3,383,395.98) .0

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 689,701.77 3,383,395.98 .00 (         3,383,395.98) .0

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 778,211.03 (         1,915,483.18) .00 1,915,483.18 .0
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BALANCE SHEET

AUGUST 31, 2023
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LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

FUND EQUITY

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD (                4,571.87)

TOTAL FUND EQUITY (                4,571.87)

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY (                4,571.87)



CITY OF DEVILS LAKE
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9044-601-56600 PAYMENTS TO CONTRACTORS 4,571.87 4,571.87 .00 (                4,571.87) .0

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 601 4,571.87 4,571.87 .00 (                4,571.87) .0

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 4,571.87 4,571.87 .00 (                4,571.87) .0

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES (                4,571.87) (                4,571.87) .00 4,571.87 .0
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ASSETS

9500-000-11000 CASH IN COMBINED FUND (              80,057.85)

9500-000-11320 BREMER BK CHK #1000488 42,029.46

9500-000-11390 BREMER BANK-SEIZED ASSETS 95,897.62

TOTAL ASSETS 57,869.23

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

9500-000-22220 STATE W/H TAXES PAYABLE 35.00

9500-000-22290 MEDICARE PAYABLE 57.03

9500-000-22300 ND PERS (                2,981.96)

9500-000-22310 FICA PAYABLE (                   997.79)

9500-000-22440 HEALTH PREMIUMS PAYABLE (                1,290.94)

TOTAL LIABILITIES (                5,178.66)

FUND EQUITY

9500-000-30000 FUND BALANCE 21,018.43

REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES - YTD 42,029.46

TOTAL FUND EQUITY 63,047.89

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 57,869.23
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INTERGOVT. REVENUE

9500-000-33660 FEDERAL GRANTS .00 47,366.87 .00 (              47,366.87) .0

9500-000-33690 BENSON COUNTY CONTRIBUTIONS .00 10,000.00 .00 (              10,000.00) .0

TOTAL INTERGOVT. REVENUE .00 57,366.87 .00 (              57,366.87) .0

TOTAL FUND REVENUE .00 57,366.87 .00 (              57,366.87) .0
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NON-DEPARTMENTAL

9500-000-41100 PERMANENT SALARIES .00 8,836.88 .00 (                8,836.88) .0

9500-000-42100 HEALTH INS. PREMIUMS (BCBS) .00 4,910.58 .00 (                4,910.58) .0

TOTAL NON-DEPARTMENTAL .00 13,747.46 .00 (              13,747.46) .0

TASK FORCE GREANT

9500-510-44100 OFFICE SUP. & POSTAGE .00 531.45 .00 (                   531.45) .0

9500-510-44240 GAS, OIL, GREASE, ETC. .00 687.72 .00 (                   687.72) .0

9500-510-56500 EQUIPMENT ($500 OR OVER) .00 370.78 .00 (                   370.78) .0

TOTAL TASK FORCE GREANT .00 1,589.95 .00 (                1,589.95) .0

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES .00 15,337.41 .00 (              15,337.41) .0

NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES .00 42,029.46 .00 (              42,029.46) .0
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